

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 282/2026

In

S.B. Criminal Appeal No.1564/2025

Surendra Singh S/o Gurumel Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 2294/2025

In

S.B. Criminal Appeal No.1564/2025

Jaswant Singh S/o Darshan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Majhar Hussain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shriram Dhakar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

26/02/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor submits that he has filed reply in these matters.

Office is directed to verify & tag the same with the office file.

List these matters after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J