

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 282/2026
URN: SOSA / 585U / 2026

Surendra Singh S/o Gurumel Singh
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 2294/2025
URN: SOSA / 4459U / 2025
Jaswant Singh S/o Darshan Singh
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Soniya Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gaurav Gupta, PP with Mr. Navdeep Singh, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

21/07/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure latest Custody Certificate in relation to the appellant(S), on the next date of hearing.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list these matters after three weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J